How many... - COVID-19 vaccinations have you received, including booster shots?

COVID-19 vaccinations have you received,
including booster shots?

Total Not fully |[Vaccine, no| Partially Fully
vaccinated boosted boosted

J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 105 264 464 168
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 136 290 428 148
136 136 - - -
0/1 - not fully vaccinated (Net) 14% 100% - - -
KLM*
117 117 - - -
0 12% 86% - - -
KLM*
19 19 - - -
1 2% 14% - - -
KLM*
865 - 290 428 148
2+ (Net) 86% - 100% 100% 100%
* J J J
290 - 290 - -
2 29% - 100% - -
* LM
428 - - 428 -
3 43% - - 100% -
* JKM
148 - - - 148
4 15% - - - 100%
* JKL
1001 136 290 428 148
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




o what extent do you agree or disagree with the tollowing: - | am extremely worried about the health
implications of getting COVID-19

COVID-19 vaccinations have you received,
including booster shots?

Total Not fully |[Vaccine, no| Partially
vaccinated boosted

J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 105 264 464 168
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 136 290 428 148
615 37 158 302 118
Top 2 Box (Net) 61% 27% 55% 71% 80%
* J JK JK
200 8 35 102 55
Strongly agree 20% 6% 12% 24% 37%
* JK JKL
415 29 123 200 63
Somewhat agree 41% 21% 42% 47% 43%
* J J J
386 99 132 126 30
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 39% 73% 45% 29% 20%
KLM* LM
222 42 71 86 23
Somewhat disagree 22% 31% 25% 20% 15%
LMm*
164 56 60 40 7
Strongly disagree 16% 41% 21% 9% 5%
KLM* LM
1001 136 290 428 148
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




o what extent do you agree or disagree with the tollowing: - Booster shots aren't helping much in the
battle against COVID-19

COVID-19 vaccinations have you received,
including booster shots?

Total Not fully |[Vaccine, no| Partially
vaccinated boosted

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 105 264 464 168
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 136 290 428 148
376 81 166 105 24
Top 2 Box (Net) 38% 60% 57% 25% 16%
LMm* LM
117 37 50 20 9
Strongly agree 12% 27% 17% 5% 6%
LM* LM
259 44 116 85 15
Somewhat agree 26% 32% 40% 20% 10%
LMm* LM M
625 55 124 322 124
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 62% 40% 43% 75% 84%
* JK JK
355 42 91 180 43
Somewhat disagree 35% 31% 31% 42% 29%
* KM
270 13 33 143 81
Strongly disagree 27% 10% 11% 33% 55%
* JK JKL
1001 136 290 428 148
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




o what extent do you agree or disagree with the tollowing: - | would personally take a COVID-19 booster
shot without hesitation

COVID-19 vaccinations have you received,
including booster shots?

Total Not fully |[Vaccine, no| Partially
vaccinated boosted

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 105 264 464 168
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 136 290 428 148
657 20 134 362 142
Top 2 Box (Net) 66% 15% 46% 85% 96%
* J JK JKL
345 1 41 191 112
Strongly agree 34% 1% 14% 45% 76%
* J JK JKL
312 20 92 171 29
Somewhat agree 31% 15% 32% 40% 20%
* ™M M
344 115 156 66 6
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 34% 85% 54% 15% 4%
KLM* LM M
152 19 81 47 5
Somewhat disagree 15% 14% 28% 11% 3%
M* LM M
191 96 75 19 1
Strongly disagree 19% 71% 26% 4% 1%
KLM* LM
1001 136 290 428 148
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1o what extent do you agree or disagree with the tollowing: - Booster shots lessen the chance that | will get
COVID-19

COVID-19 vaccinations have you received,
including booster shots?

Total Not fully |[Vaccine, no| Partially
vaccinated boosted

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 105 264 464 168
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 136 290 428 148
660 28 156 344 131
Top 2 Box (Net) 66% 21% 54% 81% 89%
* J JK JKL
273 2 37 165 69
Strongly agree 27% 2% 13% 39% 47%
* J JK JK
386 26 119 179 62
Somewhat agree 39% 19% 41% 42% 42%
* J J J
341 108 134 83 17
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 34% 79% 46% 19% 11%
KLM* LM M
211 48 85 67 11
Somewhat disagree 21% 35% 29% 16% 7%
LMm* LM M
130 60 48 16 6
Strongly disagree 13% 44% 17% 4% 4%
KLM* LM
1001 136 290 428 148
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1o what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Booster shots lessen the chance that | will end
up in hospital with COVID-19

COVID-19 vaccinations have you received,
including booster shots?

Total Not fully |[Vaccine, no| Partially
vaccinated boosted

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 105 264 464 168
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 136 290 428 148
752 41 178 390 143
Top 2 Box (Net) 75% 30% 62% 91% 97%
* J JK JK
388 8 58 224 99
Strongly agree 39% 6% 20% 52% 67%
* J JK JKL
363 34 120 165 44
Somewhat agree 36% 25% 42% 39% 30%
* ™M J
249 95 111 38 5
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 25% 70% 38% 9% 3%
KLM* LM
150 44 74 28 4
Somewhat disagree 15% 32% 26% 6% 3%
LMm* LM
99 51 37 10 1
Strongly disagree 10% 37% 13% 2% 1%
KLM* LM
1001 136 290 428 148
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




o what extent do you agree or disagree with the tollowing: - | am concerned about the potential long-term
effects of taking booster shots, and how many we will need to take in the future

COVID-19 vaccinations have you received,
including booster shots?

Total Not fully |[Vaccine, no| Partially
vaccinated boosted

J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 105 264 464 168
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 136 290 428 148
528 89 195 192 52
Top 2 Box (Net) 53% 65% 67% 45% 35%
LMm* LM
176 47 74 46 9
Strongly agree 18% 34% 26% 11% 6%
LM* LM
352 42 121 146 43
Somewhat agree 35% 31% 42% 34% 29%
* M
473 47 95 236 96
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 35% 33% 55% 65%
* JK JK
287 18 63 154 51
Somewhat disagree 29% 13% 22% 36% 35%
* JK JK
187 29 31 82 45
Strongly disagree 19% 21% 11% 19% 31%
K* K KL
1001 136 290 428 148
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the tollowing: - | have had long-term ettects as a result of
having COVID-19 (i.e. symptoms which last more than 3 months)

COVID-19 vaccinations have you received,
including booster shots?

Not fully |[Vaccine, no| Partially
vaccinated boosted

J K L M
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 326 29 124 137 36
Base: All Answering (wtd) 338 38 138 128 34
121 5 66 40 10
Top 2 Box (Net) 36% 12% 48% 31% 29%
k¥ L* * * %
43 2 18 17 6
Strongly agree 13% 6% 13% 13% 17%
* %k * * * %k
78 2 48 24 4
Somewhat agree 23% 6% 35% 19% 12%
k% L* * * %
217 34 71 87 24
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 64% 88% 52% 69% 71%
* %k * K* * %
92 9 38 36 8
Somewhat disagree 27% 24% 28% 28% 23%
* %k * * * %
125 24 33 51 16
Strongly disagree 37% 64% 24% 40% 48%
* %k * K* * %
338 38 138 128 34
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Top 2 Box Summary

COVID-19 vaccinations have you received,
including booster shots?

Total Not fully |Vaccine, no| Partially Fully
vaccinated boosted boosted

J K L M
615 37 158 302 118
| am extremely worried about the health implications of
getting COVID-19 61% 27% 55% 71% 80%
* J JK JK
376 81 166 105 24
Booster shots aren't helping much in the battle against
COVID-19 38% 60% 57% 25% 16%
LM* LM
657 20 134 362 142
| would personally take a COVID-19 booster shot without
hesitation 66% 15% 46% 85% 96%
* J JK JKL
660 28 156 344 131
Booster shots lessen the chance that | will get COVID-19 66% 21% 54% 81% 89%
* J JK JKL
752 41 178 390 143
Booster shots lessen the chance that | will end up in hospital
with COVID-19 75% 30% 62% 91% 97%
* J JK JK
528 89 195 192 52
I'am concerned about the potential long-term effects of
taking booster shots, and how many we will need to take in
the future 53% 65% 67% 45% 35%
LM* LM
121 5 66 40 10
| have had long-term effects as a result of having COVID-19
(i.e. symptoms which last more than 3 months) 36% 12% 48% 31% 29%
* % L* * * %




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

COVID-19 vaccinations have you received,
including booster shots?

Total Not fully |Vaccine, no| Partially Fully
vaccinated boosted boosted

J K L M
386 99 132 126 30
| am extremely worried about the health implications of
getting COVID-19 39% 73% 45% 29% 20%
KLM* LM
625 55 124 322 124
Booster shots aren't helping much in the battle against
COVID-19 62% 40% 43% 75% 84%
* JK JK
344 115 156 66 6
| would personally take a COVID-19 booster shot without
hesitation 34% 85% 54% 15% 4%
KLM* LM M
341 108 134 83 17
Booster shots lessen the chance that | will get COVID-19 34% 79% 46% 19% 11%
KLM* LM M
249 95 111 38 5
Booster shots lessen the chance that | will end up in hospital
with COVID-19 25% 70% 38% 9% 3%
KLM* LM
473 47 95 236 96
I'am concerned about the potential long-term effects of
taking booster shots, and how many we will need to take in
the future 47% 35% 33% 55% 65%
* JK JK
217 34 71 87 24
| have had long-term effects as a result of having COVID-19
(i.e. symptoms which last more than 3 months) 64% 88% 52% 69% 71%
*% * K* *%




How long has it been since your most recent COVID-19 vaccine?

COVID-19 vaccinations have you received,
including booster shots?

Total | Notfully |Vacci Partially | Fully
inated boosted | boosted

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 914 18 264 264 168
Base: All Answering (wtd) 884 19 290 a28 148
235 7 54 68 106
03 (Within 3 months) (Net) 7% 39% 19% 16% 72%
- KL
15 - 9 2 4
o 2% - 3% . 3%
- L L
38 3 3 s 27
1 2% 17% 1% % 18%
- KL
95 1 26 2 a4
2 1% 3% 9% 6% 30%
- KL
87 4 16 36 31
3 10% 19% 5% 9% 21%
- KL
338 s 62 237 33
46 months (Net) 38% 29% 2% 55% 22%
- KM
78 1 1 52 14
a 9% 6% 2% 12% 10%
- K K
81 1 15 55 9
H 9% 8% 5% 13% 6%
- KM
179 3 36 130 10
6 20% 15% 2% 30% 7%
- kM
292 s 166 114 7
7-12 months (Net) 33% 25% 57% 27% 5%
- w ™M
82 1 17 61 4
7 9% 3% 6% 14% 3%
- KM
38 1 19 17 1
8 % 2% 7% 2% 1%
- ™
39 1 2 17 -
s % 5% 8% 4% -
- ™ ™M
31 1 20 9 .
10 3% 5% 7% 2% *
- w
15 - 13 2 -
1 2% - 4% . -
- w
86 1 75 9 1
2 10% 7% 26% 2% 1%
- w
19 1 8 9 2
13+ (more than a year ago) 2% 7% 3% 2% 1%
3 - 2 1 -
13 . - 1% . -
8 - 2 6 -
1 1% - 1% % -
15 . - - - .
17 . 3% - - -
8 1 4 2 1
18 1% 5% 1% . 1%
884 19 290 428 148
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




